

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 12316/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in IA No.8450/2010  
& WP No.9438/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

PEOPLE'S COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND  
RESEACH CENTRE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without a copy of  
the impugned order and exemption from filing copy of the  
impugned order)

Date: 11/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Srodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file SLP without a copy of the  
impugned order is refused and exemption from filing copy  
of the impugned order is rejected.

Learned senior counsel has handed over a copy of  
the impugned order in Court. Let the certified copy of  
the order be filed within three days.

-2-

Issue notice returnable on Monday, 16th August,  
2010. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Notice be additionally served upon the standing  
counsel for the State as well as the Medical Council of  
India.

Tag SLP(C) Nos.....CC 12369 & 12370 of 2010 along  
with this matter.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER