

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23199/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in IA No.
8450/2010 & WP No.
9438/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PEOPLE'S COL.OF MED.SC.& RES.CEN.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12369 of 2010
(With Applns. for permission & Exemption and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12370 of 2010
(With Applns. for permission & Exemption and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. A.P. Shruti, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rohini Maurya, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumant Das, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
-: 2 :-

For Respondent(s): Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Pateria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 18th August, 2010.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER