

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23199/2010

PEOPLE'S COL.OF MED.SC.& RES.CEN.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 15/11/2010 This appln.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Pant, Adv.
For Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this application for direction, two prayers have been made. One is extension of time to the High Court for deciding the Writ Petition within a further period of three months and another is for permitting the petitioner to file amendment to the Writ Petition pending in the High Court.

We have hard learned counsel for the parties.

: 2 :

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to extend the time upto 31st January, 2011. The petitioner would be at liberty to file an application for amendment to the Writ Petition and the same would be decided in accordance with law.

I.A.NO.3 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master